

**Shiawassee County Road Commission**  
**2022 MDOT CONTRACT: RESURFACING M-21 FROM GOULD TO STATE**  
**Bid Opening on August 9, 2022**  
**Board Approved on August 9, 2022**

Proposal Line Number	Item ID - Description	Quantity and Units	Bidders		Michigan Paving 517-346-5105	
			Ace-Saginaw Paving 989-737-2863		Unit Price	Bid Amount
0010	1500001 - Mobilization, Max.	1 LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0020	5010002 - Cold Milling HMA Surface	65,543 Syd	\$1.00	\$65,543.00	\$2.55	\$167,134.65
0030	5010008 - Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	75 Ton	\$5.25	\$393.75	\$2.55	\$191.25
0040	5010025 - Hand Patching	287 Ton	\$95.00	\$27,265.00	\$180.00	\$51,660.00
0050	5010061 - HMA Approach	72 Ton	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$295.00	\$21,240.00
0060	5012085 - HMA, 5EML, High Stress	5,876 Ton	\$101.00	\$593,476.00	\$123.00	\$722,748.00
0070	5017001 - Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7, Spec	1,910 Ft	\$9.60	\$18,336.00	\$25.00	\$47,750.00
0080	5017001 - Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8, Spec	1,910 Ft	\$9.60	\$18,336.00	\$25.00	\$47,750.00
0090	8110024 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	406 Ft	\$2.35	\$954.10	\$2.35	\$954.10
0100	8110045 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	213 Ft	\$10.00	\$2,130.00	\$10.00	\$2,130.00
0110	8110063 - Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	12 Ea	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
0120	8110233 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	5,200 Ft	\$0.15	\$780.00	\$0.15	\$780.00
0130	8110234 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	26,004 Ft	\$0.15	\$3,900.60	\$0.15	\$3,900.60
0140	8110253 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White	5,200 Ft	\$0.10	\$520.00	\$0.10	\$520.00
0150	8110254 - Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Yellow	26,004 Ft	\$0.10	\$2,600.40	\$0.10	\$2,600.40
0160	8110351 - Witness Log, \$1,250.00	1,250 Dlr	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00

**Shiawassee County Road Commission**  
**2022 MDOT CONTRACT: RESURFACING M-21 FROM GOULD TO STATE**  
**Bid Opening on August 9, 2022**  
**Board Approved on August 9, 2022**

Proposal Line Number	Item ID - Description	Quantity and Units	Bidders		Michigan Paving 517-346-5105	
			Ace-Saginaw Paving 989-737-2863		Unit Price	Bid Amount
0170	8120035 - Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	500 Ea	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$17.08	\$8,540.00
0180	8120035 - Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	500 Ea	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.22	\$610.00
0190	8120140 - Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2 Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$427.00	\$854.00
0200	8120140 - Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2 Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$30.50	\$61.00
0210	8120170 - Minor Traf Devices	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0220	8120332 - Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn	2 Ea	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,647.00	\$3,294.00
0230	8120332 - Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn	2 Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$61.00	\$122.00
0240	8120350 - Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	888 Sft	\$3.00	\$2,664.00	\$4.45	\$3,951.60
0250	8120351 - Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	888 Sft	\$1.00	\$888.00	\$0.20	\$177.60
0260	8120370 - Traf Regulator Control	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0270	8210001 - Monument Box	4 Ea	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
0280	8210010 - Monument Preservation	4 Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>\$848,336.85</b>		<b>\$1,144,619.20</b>	